Smiles for Life Family Dentistry at 1210 East Seventh Street and 
owned by Heffelfinger Properties LLC shall be changed to the C-1 
Neighborhood Commercial District The zoning change shall also apply to 
associated rights-of-way to the centerline of the street.   

The legal description as follows:  Lots numbered One hundred three 
(103), One Hundred four (104), One hundred five (105) and One hundred 
six (106) in Highland Addition to the City of Auburn, DeKalb County, 
Indiana, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 3 page 2 in the office of 
the Recorder of DeKalb County, Indiana.  Also:  A tract of land in the West 
half of the Southwest Quarter of Section Twenty-eight (28), Township

[...]

containing .7 acre.  Excepting therefrom the following described real 
estate more particularly described as follows: 

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Lot 113; thence North on the 
East line of said Lot 113, On hundred twenty (120) feet; thence East One 
hundred two (102) feet; thence south on the extended East line of Lot 116 
One Hundred eighty (180) feet to the extended South Line of Naomi 
Street; thence West on the extended South line of said Naomi Street One 
hundred two (102) feet; thence North Sixty (60) feet to the point of 
beginning  Also: commencing at the Southwest corner of the above 
described tract and running thence South along the East line of lots 
numbered 105 and 106 in Highland Addition to the City of Auburn to the